– The proforma 1H19 capital position post the completion of the sale of AMP Life and the capital raise (pre-issue costs) is for illustrative purposes only and is intended to provide an
indication of the capital position after adjusting for the fully underwritten Placement announced today and the sale of AMP Life

– The final result regarding any proceeds of the SPP will be known at completion of this transaction and is expected to further improve AMP’s capital position

– The capital increase has been sized with the objective of strengthening AMP’s balance sheet and providing capability to begin investing in the initiatives ahead of the proceeds of the
sale of AMP Life becoming available to finance the balance of the investment initiatives

– AMP anticipates that the excess above target surplus will first be used to fund delivery of the new AMP strategy. Beyond this, AMP will assess all capital management options with the
intent of returning the excess above target surplus to shareholders, subject to unforeseen circumstances

3

A$m 30 June 2019 reported Proceeds from Capital
Raise

Impact from
completion of sale of

AMP Life

30 June 2019 Proforma
post capital raise and

AMP Life sale

Level 3 eligible capital 3,040 650 (350) 3,340

Less: Minimum regulatory capital requirements (MRR) 1,346 - (630) 716

Level 3 eligible capital above MRR 1,694 650 280 2,624

Capital in excess of target surplus on settlement n/a 650 1,150 1,800

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Use of proceeds - investing to build the new AMP

Australian wealth management AMP Bank AMP Capital

Investing in growth

A$350-450m investment

– Digitally enabled propositions

– Advice network reshape (retention and support)

– Increase network professionalism

– Employed advice and direct channels

– Bank core system and operations capacity

– Digitally enabled propositions

– Operating platform investment

Realising cost improvement

A$350-450m investment

– Operations and technology efficiency and
effectiveness

– Advice cost and productivity